TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 126-continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective		
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*	
84.59.22	Presses, moulding, for making articles of plastic or similar material	Free	20%	25%	10.2	126	1/7/67	30/6/74	
84.64.00	Gaskets, single orifice, other than circular, whether plain or holed for bolts	Free	20%	25%	10.2	126	1/7/67	30/6/74	
97.07.09	Cane, split into segments and glued together, ready for scraping, for making and repairing fishing rods	Free		25%	10.8	126	1/10/69	31/12/73	
97.07.09	Parts, as may be approved, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making fishing reels	Free		25%	10.8	126	1/6/70	31/12/70	

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS										
Decisions Cancelled:										
30.03.09	Eltroxin tablets					١		105		• •
30.03.09	Prefrin Z eye drops								••	••
40.14.07	Gaskets, single orificeholed for bolts									
45.04.03	Gaskets, single orificeholed for bolts									
48.07.91	Sbicca insolemaking shoes							103		
48.21.09	Gaskets, single orificeholed for bolts			••			}			
Section	Seals and retainersengine packings	• •						124		• •
XVI						1				
84.59.22	Press, mouldingsimilar material				••					
84.64.00	Gaskets, single orificeholed for bolts									
97.07.09	Parts,fishing reels			••				102		••
						•				

Dated at Wellington this 4th day of June 1970.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1970/58-Application for Variation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for variation of a current approval of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
	84.30.02	Current Approval: Machines for the preparation and processing of dough in the manufacture of bread, cakes, biscuits, and similar bakers' wares, but not including dough dividers, or biscuit dies	Free	15%	25%	10.1	111	1/7/67	31/12/72
9050	84.30.02	Requested Approval: Machines for the preparation and processing of dough in the manufacture of bread, cakes, biscuits, and similar bakers' wares, including dough dividers and moulding machines, but not including biscuit dies	Free	15%	25%	10.1			

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 25 June 1970. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 4th day of June 1970.